
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

SEertON 1: 

DIOCESE OF: 1)a.ll MITe., X etA 

~IV*: oltq £J. 4 
DATE m.:ED: d'C -.:l S- - 4 qqr 

I am filing this Affidavit for the foUowing relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United States under the Orderly Depanure Program 
(ODP): .. 

NAME AND A.K.A PLACFJDATE OF BIRTII RELATION TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(uuderttne tamll, aame) (If known) 

ts 30 +.ttl +ti tl'V F. MIIj- £"~ I q o:! I ito. ~o.m 'J\thJal'l1j ~irv I 

~~ ~'M*,~ ~\ . Dc}- 2>0 _ Iq-rX ,,,,,~~~ '\tl-tJo.~ \)+tW. 

SEertoNn: 
Ymamme _____ ~M~;"~h~y~0~,~~~ __ b~Q~ ____________ __ Alien Number (if applicable) :t "111"\ G ti Z'VI 
(mdAXA), ______ ~~----~----------------
Dale ofbinh.. rQ..- 1£ - La?,g Sex, M ' 
Place of binh'----li;J"'"'Q~ml.._'C\"'"":'i n .... h .... __ +I---"~H~goil.t .... ~1." aL"-"Vn'-.... -_ 4J_ f.l.._ j"._ -_ -_ -_-.:. == \l ipj-f\)avn 

Your US. Immigration Status 
(0Ieck: one) , 
( ) US. Citizen: Certificate f# .1..4= S':2 000 
( ) Permanent Resident 
( ) Refugee 
( ) Asylee 

Phone number (HameL ( ) Other (please explain), ___________________ _ 
(Wor:IcL 

Countty of fust asylum'--_____ -:-:----.,.-,,--.,..~ ___ ----- Your Original case Number. __________________ _ 

Date you arrived in the US~-( 
Social Security Number 
Agency through which you came to the United ,tales ~U::.::::::5=-....::-=-C:::..~c..-=-~ ________ ----___________________ _ 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relatives mentioned above prior to submitting this affidavit-1-Yes __ No. 
If yes. date submitted: and date approved: __________________ , 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1·94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151, 
1·551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID • 

•••••••••••••••••••• 
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Viemam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. employees. persons closely associated 
with US. effons prior to 1975. political prisoners. or Amerasians. please complete the information in Sections In and IV. 

SEcrtONnI: 
The foUowing are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the US. as a fonner US. government employee or close 
associate to the US .. political prisoner or Asim American. 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

e~ i.d p-ful ~'" I b. L:, C. 

~\~ &u.a,-v, F,s QU~~dl 
-- A ! I T? \-tt) . C:-w:, llt{"l~ 

\) \ e1- ~cwY\ 



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (01 applicant) 
U.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: 

r 

U.s. 00vemmeDt AsencY'; ______________ Last TitIe/Grade: ________________ "'--
N~~idon~S~ _________________________________________________________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: , 
U.s. CompanY. Contractor. ASency. Orpniz.ation or Foundation: PSr~G,,,bn~~T-ht. ~(fAnq.. (It pO. Sa,n fr(1t1g.oCo 9 b?>D )') 
Last TitlelGrade: i $5j $ tg n t C,ppKIUl. Name/Position of Supervisor:._.,.jDlI.l./oII.,u,Ik""',_ .... B;l,.IioJf;,tu,] $~Ql.l.n _______ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 
Ministry or Military Unit: Last TItIe/Grade: ____________________ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor:\oo-_________________________________________ _ 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes_No_ Date: From To. ____________ _ 

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: School Location\oo-________________________ _ 

Type ofDegrec or Cen.ifiC8le~~------------------_=~-~~_--------Date of Employment or TraininS: From (monlh/year) ___ To (mon!hJyear), _________ _ 

ASIAN AMERICANS: 
Single Manied\oo-_____ ~Male:..._ _____ ....:FemaJe:..._ __________ _ 
FwlNameofmeMomer. Adwe§:. _________________________ ___ 
FwINameofmeU.s.Ci~F~. _________________________________________________ _ 
~~t~: __________________________________________________________ _ 

SECTION IV: 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANY RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

SECTION V: ADOmONAL INFORMATION 

SECTION VI: NOTARIZED SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 
I swear diar. me above infonnation is ttue to the best of my knowledge. and understand that any false statement could jeopardize my 
immigration status in United States. 

Your Signature 
d sworn to me before this~~ J 

~ 
Stamp or Seal of Notary 

(Revised 5/92) 



• f .-----------------",/ft~u&~k~~~~I~·~s~I#~/~/~f~$~~~~-----
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• ______ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~UL~~~~~~~~~ 

• ______ ~~~~~~~~~L-~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

• ______ ~~~~~~~~~~~L-~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
• ______ ~~~~~~~~~dY~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~ 
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.------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ff 
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.------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
• ______ ~~~~~~~~LL~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
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__ b ____ ' ______ ... · '';';'', _________________________ ...... --', .... ,·~ _____ I ........ iM"I'I"~.,.V.-«.t' 

............ ,_ .... 

" 

IW' ( INTEUNATIONAL ~CATHOLIC MIGUATION COMMISSION 
: . ~'l\ JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S. OROERlY DEPARTUnE pnOGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
• iIo~ NerD 1\ ... r 'a~e!JANJABHUM BUILDING, S~THORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEL. 252·5040 EXT. oor 

.. '\ V (.,v)<A IJ~ \'\oA Date: 0 I .1111 11'~1 l I ------____________ __ 

po !7 Reference 001) file IV-number: 
0- \1 dr~" G*~ M}f\lt' 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

i f -----------------------

TIle US Orderly Departure Prognlln (ODP) ha!; received your application for rc!;elllclIlent in the United 
St~·C!;. A ncw file ha!; been opened for you and any eligihle f~lmily members mentioned in your 
ll~plication. Your rile number is i~dic .. ted ahuve and should be refcrenccd ift any future 
correspondence regarding your case. Please be advised that file IV-numhcrs are assigllc 10 all ODP 
ca!;es for tracking purposes only and the sequence of the IV-number has no relationship to the order in 
which a file is processed. Furthermore, you should also be aware thllt the crileria fur opening a new 
file and the current eligihility criteria for an ODP interview are difTerent; therefore, the existence of an 
ODP file is not a guarantee of the applicant's eligibility for an interview or evcntual movement to the 

I 

US. 

The initial determination of your eligibility to attend an ODP interview cannot he made until your 
name has been included on an interview list submitted to the ODP hy the Vietn;unc.c;e authorities. 
Documents that will facilitate the review of your case once you have been named nn an interview list 
include those that suhstantiate your ODP eligihility claims as well as tllOse that vl'rify your Identity and 
family composition. If YOll have such documents or any other evidence that slIpports your application, 
please send this information to ODP marked with your file IV-number. If yuu have already sent your 
supporting documents to ODP or your documenls were attached to your al'plication, it is not necessary 
to send duplicate copie!;. 

If you have relatives in the US who may he eligihle tn file an immigr;mt vhm petitinn (form 1-130) on 
'your behalf, plellse urge them to do so. Your relatives shollid cunttlc( Ihe lIe"n~st oflice of the lIS 

_Immigration and Natural iZtltinn Service (INS) for information and the necessary forms. Having a \>isa 
, . ,Ictition In you file may enhance your current application ~r provide altermde eligibility for ODP if you 

do not meet the interview crileria in force at the time your lile is eventually rcvicwc~. 

Your file will he maintained hy ODP, huI will not he revicwcd unlil OIW receive!; an interview list 
from the Vietnamese authorities indicating that you have heen grantl>U exit permission and authorized 
to allend an interview with an ODr onicial in 110 Chi Minh City. 

Plc:lse be adviscd that in connection with case processing, it m;IY he necessary to release the 
information that you supply or that the US Govermnenl or ICMC/JVA gathers ahout you in connectiun 
with the application, in whole or part, 10 your relatives and relatives' rCI,resentatives; to private 
voluntary agel1cies acting un hehalf uf yom relatives; tn memhers of the OS Congress; to Vietnamese 

I· authorities;· and to other governmental ami privtlte intliviuuals and entities, for various purposes, 
including the orucrly processing of the application and the 'protection of your safety and the health anti 
safety of others. 

Since future cunc!:ponlience fmm you to ODr will nnt he ;lcknowlcdged. you arc requested to limit 
your correspondence to letters reporting clmngl'si of "ddress or ch'lIIJ!cs in the status of your 
application. ODP will contact you directly if :n1Y fill r • ~r inrormation is re{llIircd. 

, 
t 

ICMCIJo;1II VolullIory Agency for I 
I11t! United Swte:r Orderly Deparwre I'rogi'om; 

I 
f 
I' 

ODP·2 (7192) 
file ol'CncdlVN ,~ 

APO ADDRESS: BOX 58 II.MEBICAN EMBAS;Y I\PO AP rIli5"r, Tft X 87008 JVAOOP Til CARLE JVA OOP 8ANGKOK.FAX(662)287·2137 
HOME OFFICE: 3739. RUE DE VEP.MONT. CASE POStAU. ri, CH,1211 GEt-leVA ~CIC Tel 14122173.1,,,,·50 
U,S.OFFICE : 1319 F StREET. N W WASHINGTON. 0 C. <"0110" tFt (202) 39:1 2904 

~ , 
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110 Cbi Mi nb C1 t] Da te : 5 ."larcb 1992 

1'0 D!REC'!O:.l i).D.l' eFFIC!'!! : 
!" \~.r.\a!!tD'4 BOILDI!lG 127 S.'T!lOR!1 'r'.URODD BAOOKO!: 101.20 

~A!L.\!ID 

I under3igned : ~O TaI ~IEN • 
Date and pl •• e or birth : 02 -05-1936 aa ~.m • ... 
Idsntit1 card number I 020176888 iasued •• start ottice QuaD 11 • 

on 01-08-1978 
lermanent addreas : 01 D C\l xa t"bu .io'8. ll\.rctn@ ilaa Lana :oot.uan 

" ....... " .. -. I l'[,n.tc1ng :> Qu,n 11 , ::b"nh- pbo tic Cbl. Minh 
M, situation 1. presented 01 tollowing val: 

I used to work tor Dep~rtmeDt or tbe Air Fo~~b.adquarters 
a.9sntb Air Foroe ( Paoar) AlO San Franoisoo 96307 ~1967 to 1973 
aeanwbile' • I w.s widow( D7 buaband was soldier or repuc1io Vlet~a. 
FOl'Oe tn the a~7 aDd di.d in war betore 197$ ( in 1966 ). 

KnOwing the sa.~pa.nt ot a.S.A bas aooepted peraona who bad 
~rking in the.serYioe offices ot U.S.A b7 TiYe 1ear • I.appl7 
A.pplioation insiat to Ka. Direotor or aDP ottioe on belJ)in, and a 

-approval D11 applleat"60n • 
~ Following are ~7 relatty.s to be .vaau.ted r 

(allre.idin8 witb me at tbe above adr ••• ) 
• 

:-~----------------------------------------~-.~--~~~~---------~--~~-~: 
: 110 : 9u.l.1 lI' ... 

: 1 I Mai. Ttlanb .!lung 

:D ••• and Pla •• o~ b1r~b :Sez ,RelatiY. 

r K I Son 

f 

• • 

t---------~--~----~-----~---------------------~~-----~----~~---~--~-~: 
Your oooperatioD on tlle aboye i. b1&b17 appreoiated • 

Tal • 
4ocordin& : 
l)Depa*_men' o~ tbe air toroe certiricat. 
2)B!rtbdal certificate 
.3)' Ident1 t1 card 
~).Kl11tar7 ~tl. of M7 busband 
S), Marriage certlt'1oate • 
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Date March 28,1999 

To: National personnel record center 
Civilian personnel records 
111 Winnebago street 
St. Louis, Missouri 63118 
Attn: Mr. William D. Bassman 

From: Ngo Thi Hien 
61 D Lac Long Quan F5 Quan 11 
Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh Viet Nam 

Dear Master, 

My name is Ngo, T. Hien, 1V#349521 (r20-1535). I am currently 
living at 61 D Lac Long Quan, F5 Quan 11, Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam. 

I was an employee as a Bus Boy at the Department of the 
AirForces at Tan Son Nhat, Sai Gon (Currently Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh); Viet 
Nam from April 1967 to June 1973 the time when the Department of the AirForce 
withdravvn from Viet Nam is when I quit. 

Currently I am applying for an application to be able to come to the 
United States because I was an employee in the America Department of 
AirForce. 

Please write a letter confirming that I was an employee at the 
Department of the AirForce from the peroid between 1967 through 1973 so that I 
can attach to my application to come and live in the United States. 
I thank you very much for your help and I am anxiously waiting to hear from you 
soon. 

Attached is my employment agreement at the Department of the 
AirForce for your reference. 

Sincerely, ~­

NGOTHI HIEN 



Date: June 2411
., 1996 

To: Department of the Air Force 
Headquarters seventh Air Force (p ACAF) 
APO San Francisco 96307 

From: Ngo Thi Hien 
61D Lac Long Quan 
F5 Quan 11 
Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh 
VIETNAM 

Dear Department of the Air Force, 

My name is Ngo, T. Hien, IV # 349521 (R20-IS3S). I am currently living at 61D 
Lac Long Quan, FS Quan 11, Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh, VietNam. 

I was an employee as a Bus Boy at the Department of AirForce at Tan San Nhat, Saigon 
(currently Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh), VietNam from 411967 to 6/1973 the time when the 
Department of AirForce withdrawn from VietNam is when I quit. 

Currently I am applying for an application to be able to come to the United States because 
I was an employee in the American Department of Airforce. 

Please write a letter confirming that I was an employee at the Department of AirForce 
from the period between 1967 through 1973 so that I can attach to my application to 
come and live in the United States. 

I thank you very much for your help and am anxiously waiting to here from you soon. 

Attached is my employment agreement at the Department of the AirForce for your 
reference. 

Sincerely yours, 

~ 
Ngo, T. Hien 
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ChiJ:ng nMn dil chuyAn d~n b: . . .. . . . . . Chung nhfn di chu~n d~n b: .......... . 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ............ . 
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